PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8319644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE FROM TECHTRONIC CORDLESS GP TOTTI (MACAO COMMERCIAL OFFSHORE) LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 065722 Frame 0271. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	08/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TTI (MACAO COMMERCIAL OFFSHORE) LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNITS A-C, 26/F, CENTRO COMERCIAL DA PRAIA GRANDE	
Internal Address:	NO. 429 AVENIDA DA PRAIA GRANDE	
City:	MACAU	
State/Country:	MACAO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18328450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: MKEIPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.COM

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020872-5785-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET P. HABINA
SIGNATURE:	/jphabina/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrected-Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment One World to TTiMacao#page1.tif source=Corrected-Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment One World to TTiMacao#page2.tif source=Corrected-Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment One World to TTiMacao#page3.tif

PATENT 508272450 REEL: 065835 FRAME: 0153

source=Corrected-Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment One World to TTiMacao#page4.tif

508256836 11/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8304028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	08/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHTRONIC CORDLESS GP	
Street Address:	100 INNOVATION WAY	
City:	ANDERSON	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29621	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18328450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: MKEIPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.COM Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020872-5785-US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET P. HABINA
SIGNATURE:	/jphabina/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=4-Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment One World to TTiMacao#page1.tif source=4-Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment One World to TTiMacao#page2.tif source=4-Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment One World to TTiMacao#page3.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between One World Technologies, Inc., having its principal place of business at 100 Innovation Way, Anderson, South Carolina 29621 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and TTi (Macao Commercial Offshore) Limited, Units A-C, 26/F, Centro Comercial Da Praia Grande, No. 429 Avenida Da Praia Grande, Macau, Macao, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in the patent applications identified in Addendum A attached hereto and the inventions described therein (the "Patent Applications"), and Assignor desires to assign all rights in the Patent Applications to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of January 1, 2017, all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications, and all its right, title, and interest to any and all patents and patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), national phase, and reissue applications thereof) throughout the world claiming benefits and/or priority rights to any of the Patent Applications, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon; and to any and all rights relating to said patents and patent applications including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past infringement of said patents and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

TTi (Macao Commercial Offshore) Limited		
By AXX		
Name: Preston E. Powell		
Title: Director		
Date: <u> </u>		

ADDENDUM A

Country	Filed Date	Application Number
United States of America	May 18, 2020	16/876,821

STATE OF Sust Cardia)
COUNTY OF Anderson) 55

This document was signed before me by Preshon E. Powell (Name)

on this day of frequest, 2021,

Name: Name: Notary Public]

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)



RECORDED: 12/08/2023